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MICRO SWITCH™

Medium-Duty Limit Switches
E7 and V7 Series




MICRO SWITCH™ E7 and V7 Series
Medium-Duty Limit Switches

Honeywell MICRO SWITCH™ E7/ /7 Series medium duty limit switches are designed for a wide variety of indoor and
outdoor applications. Typical applications include equipment for commercial, industrial, and transportation industries.
The electrostatic applied epoxy coating to the aluminum housings enhances the durability of the product in most ap-
plications. The E7/V7 family of switches incorporates the Honeywell MICRO SWITCH™ BZ switch element which has
the reliable snap-spring mechanism with more than 60 years of proven service.

The sealed (plungers with boots) E7/\V/7 Series are preferred for applications where there could be exposure to liquid
and/or particulate environments. The unsealed E7/\V/7 Series are ideal for applications where there will not be exposure
to liquid or dust environments. The compact size of the limit switch permits installation where there is limited space
available on equipment.

The SPDT (Single Pole Double Throw) E7/E7S/NV7/EQ Series of catalog listings are certified to CE and CSA for world-
wide applications. While the DPDT (Double Pole Double Throw) E7/E7S/N7/E9Q Series of catalog listings are certified to
CE for many applications.

What makes our switches better?

o Designed with MICRO SWITCH™ BZ or DT basic switches to
deliver precise switching of electrical and mechanical operating
characteristics

O Rugged, epoxy-coated aluminum housing for indoor and outdoor
applications

O Small footprint with easy access to wiring terminals

o Available in a configuration suited to the application with variety of
actuators, circuitries, conduits, and mounting options

HIGH PERFORMANCE o DURABILITY
CUSTOMIZATION e EASY TO INSTALL
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Features
and Benefits

DESIGNED FOR DEMANDING ENVIRONMENTS AND
APPLICATIONS

MICRO SWITCH™ E7/V7 Series switches include a wide variety of actuators and
feature an electrostatic epoxy coated aluminum housing for durability in a wide
range of applications. The products are engineered with MICRO SWITCH™ BZ or
DT internal basic switches that have years of proven service.

Side and flange mounting options J

RELIABLY HANDLES ELECTRICAL LOADS

The E7/V7 Series are available with SPDT contacts or DPDT contacts with
momentary action to meet circuit requirements. The BZE/BZV Series with
SPDT contacts is rated for AC15, A300 and DC13, Q300 for typical ac and

dc applications. The DTE Series with DPDT contacts is rated for AC15, B300
and DC13, R300 for typical ac and dc applications. An internal ground screw is
provided to meet electrical codes as required.

DESIGN FLEXIBILITY
These limit switches are offered with multiple connectivity options: two different
conduit offerings, with single or double conduits.

GLOBAL APPROVALS

The BZE7, BZEYS, BZV7, and BZE9 Series with SPDT (single-pole double throw)
contacts are certified to CE and CSA for worldwide applications. The DTE7 and
DTE7S Series with DPDT (double-pole double throw) contacts are certified to CE
for many uses.

INDOOR AND OUTDOOR OPTIONS
The Series’ temperature range of -30 °C to 70 °C [-22 °F to 158 °F] makes the
switch well suited for a wide range of indoor and outdoor applications.

sensing.honeywell.com
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Potential Applications

INDUSTRIAL

e Escalator obstruction detection — Roller actuator mounted behind skirt on
escalators, if activated, power to the escalator is cut to avoid injury

e Air curtain — A component in a circuit for control of air stream

e Door or gate position — Can provide a signal when a door or gate is opened or
closed

e Commercial food processing — For large scale food preparation, to ensure all
features are in the desired operating position

TRANSPORTATION
e Traffic barrier signaling — If traffic barrier lowers, signal lights can be activated

Figure 1. MICRO SWITCH™ E7/V7 Features and Options

Hardened steel plunger

_ 7 |~ forlonglie
Wide variety of Stainless steel roller %
actuators and — ~ Wide variety of Diaphragm plunger
operating seal for long life
Characterigcs % N actuatgrs and / \
- operating
\ characteristi \
l Captive screws (2) '
Captive screws (2) l . /

-8

\ / Switch assemply can be "
Switch assembly f rotated 180" on bottom ! : TerminJ screws of switch
canberotated  \ : ! enclosure AN : g eargly accessed with
180" on bottom enclosure . . . . g enclosure removal
g Terminal screws of switch easily ~ ~
g accesSed with housing removed <
~ -
- <,

/— Double conduit option for
through wiring

One piece molded rubber

insulator seal )
One piece molded

Rugged aluminum >
g9 rubber insulator seal

enclosure Rugged aluminum

epoxy coated for Internal ground screw enclosure

environmental provided in epoxy coated for

durability bottom enclosure environmental Internal ground screw
durability provided in enclosure

Threaded conduit

Typical switch assembly, flange mount,
without boot sealed actuator

Four mounting options

Threaded conduit

Typical switch assembly, side mount,
with boot sealed plunger

- Diagonal side mount (E7 Series)

- Side mount on 25,4 mm centers (E7S Series)

- Side mount on 76 mm centers with double conduit (E9 Series)
- Flange mount (V7 Series)
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MICRO SWITCH™ Medium-Duty Limit Switches

Table 1. Specifications

Characteristic Parameter

top pin plunger (boot sealed or standard type);
inline roller plunger (boot sealed or standard type);
cross roller plunger (boot sealed or standard type);
roller lever adjustable (boot sealed or standard type);
one-way roller lever adjustable (boot sealed);
coil spring wobble (boot sealed)

Actuators

diagonal side mount with single conduit (E7 type);
diagonal side mount or side mount with single conduit (E7S type),
side mount with double conduit (E9 type)
flange mount with single conduit (V7 type)

Enclosure type

Housing material electrostatic epoxy coated aluminum

Termination threaded conduit, 20 mm or PG 13,5

actuator with boot seal: IP65
Sealing actuator (QN8 style) with internal plunger seal: IP65
actuator without boot seal or internal plunger seal: IP50

SPDT (snap-action contacts) 1INC/1NO, same polarity

Switchi i
witching options DPDT (snap-action contacts) 2NC/2NO, each pole same polarity

Operating temperature -30 °C to 70 °C [-22 °F to 158 °F]

Electrical rating see tables 2 and 3

Rated impulse voltage Ui 1.5 kv

Pollution degree (with enclosure) 1 (DTE Series); 2 (BZE and BZV Series)

Agency certifications EN/IEC 60947-5-1 (all Series); CSA file 15775 (BZ prefix only)

Table 2. BZE and BZV Series Electrical Ratings: EN60947-5-1, IEC 60947-5-1

Dezlagtr;:,t(;x & The::n(;l rr(‘:Ft:sr)rent, Ratsslt(:z:‘al:l:nal RatedA ﬁsz’r:lonal VA Rating Make VA Rating Break
AC15, A300 10 120 6 7200 720
AC15, A300 10 240 3 7200 720
DC13, Q300 10 125 0.55 69 69
DC13, Q300 10 250 0.27 69 69

Table 3. DTE Electrical Ratings: EN60947-5-1, IEC 60947-5-1

Deélagtzzt::: & The::n;\l n(:;:;rent, Ratzglt:p;:‘alj:mal RatedA rgz::‘;la:onal VA Rating Make VA Rating Break
AC15, B300 5 120 3 3600 360
AC15, B300 5 240 1.5 3600 360
DC13, R300 5 125 0.22 28 28
DC13, R300 5 250 0.1 28 28

Table 4. Switching
SPDT (BZE and B2V Series) DPDT (DTE Series)

————<NO 1t

sensing.honeywel.com 5§



E7 and V7 Series

PRODUCT NOMENCLATURE
. 4 Enclosure internal Base Plunger Actuator Conduit
BV; o ype Type Switch Construction ~°Mac Type Code Thread
eries Diagonal side Standard S slluncEr
Basic Switch, E7 Toutwsnge 2 (ngopreay R Standad N Sealboot i PG il
SPDT Flan :
ge mount Adjustable 20 mm
V7 version of E7 Q No Seelieees 2 r0||Jer lever c conduit
DT Series Side mount w/ Inline roller plunger &
: ) E7S single conduit N with internal Roller plunger
Basic SWItChZ, entry*? Q plunger seal® 80 -
Side mount w/ Inline roller
DPDT E9 double conduit plunger with
entry removeable roller®
* mounting holes i ’
provide interchangeability 1 8 \?\/glbsr()angt?ck

with BZE6 products

' NOTE: not all combinations of model code are available.

Please contact your Honeywell provider/representative for assistance.
2 DT Series basic switch available with enclosure type E7 or E7S only.
3 With “Q” style plunger only.

6  sensing.honeywell.com
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MICRO SWITCH™ Medium-Duty Limit Switches

Table 5. Order Guide ¢ E7 Diagonal Side Mount with Sealed Actuator
For catalog listings not shown, please contact your Honeywell distributor or representative.

Switch type,
Circuitry
Electrical
Rating [page 5]
Operate Force
Operate Point
Pretravel max.
Over Travel min
Differential Travel
max. mm [in]
Conduit Thread
Comments

Catalog Listing

Bz, A300, 255t0680 @ 3858+0,76 1,98 @ 556 = 005
BZET-2RN-C  onr Qao0 [9to24] | [1.519+0.030] [0.078] [0.219] [0.002] 20 ™M

BZ, A300, 25510680 @ 3858:0,76 1,98 556 005 PG
SPDT Q300 [9to24]  [1.5190.030] [0.078] [0.219] [0.002] 13,5

DT, B300, 454101389 @ 40,95+114 318 318 1,78
DTE7-2RN-C ’ ’ 2o =] ’ ’ S o
DPDT R300 [16t049]  [1.612+0.045] [0.125] [0.125] [0.070] <~

BZE7-2RN-PG

soormen  omeramvea DL S0 GO 00l 0 D8 oo
BZE7-2RQNS-C SEF%T g:;%% 362r§a[>:.28] [25?2;126;01.8497] [03.‘18510] [0?31285] [oo.bocfz] 20 mm To”er
plunger
comare 5 0 | s e o o LI
inline Roller Plunger | C oPOT| RO0D | et [25.25351 53.61497] [o%'woe%] [03:’11285] [3.66655] 20mm | postioned
fseofigwed)  preromanspe o Yo P [2?2‘3351 53.3497] [oﬁoe%] [5’11285] [3.66:5] 12(,55 nerements
——— A NN P
— AR I A
s | J 0 IS Mg o1 5 4 o,
o oTErzANapG Jp Dol TOUR ORI e oo e a5
D‘ BZE7-2RN28-C SIE:’ZD,T g?é%% 2[?3 Ig 2317 ; [55%44] [05.’25169] [oo.gcfs] 20 mm
: BZE7-2RN28-PG SE’ZD,T gsca%% 2[?3 E 2217 i [05.‘2%44] [05.’25169] [OO.E;OBG] 12(,35
One-way Roll
(:e‘ﬁg\zirr:: DTE7-2RN28-C DggT iz%%’ 11;;510] ) [06.‘27666] [ot-).’zt-)g] [é?s] 20 mm
BZE7-2RN18-C SEZD'T gz%% - - 15°  20°Ref -  20mm
BZE7-2RN18-PG snBvéT 233%% - - 15° | 20°Ref - 12%

Coil-Spring Wobble
(see Figure 5)

sensing.honeywel.com 7



E7 and V7 Series

DIMENSIONS

Figure 1. E7 Series, top pin plunger, diagonal mount with boot
seal

[1 ,93 [0.076] pretravel

|
— ‘«@ 8,38 [0 0.33]

38,58 op '
[1.519] (2) @ 5,16
13,97 ! [@ 0.2083]
[0.55] 7 mounting holes
! O O ¥
25,4 -l
[1.00] IR 214,73
! | =\ o [©0.58]
A\ —t
5,84 [0.23]—T —| [«4,06[0.16] L12,7 [0.50]
68,28 [2.69] conduit
centerline
76,40 [3.01]

Figure 3. E7 Series, roller lever, diagonal mount with boot seal

@ 19,05 x 7,92 wide roller
[@0.75x0.312]

24,38
225° (0.91]
[ 4
N i
48,11 L l
[1.894] ——
— 2 @5,16
13,97 I ! [ 0.203]
[0.55] T 5 mounting holes
O O 7
25,4
[1.00] oy 214,73
{ B P\ i Lo
A\ l p—
12,7 [0.50]
5,84 [0.23]—T | [<406[0.16] 6208 [2.69] L conduit
centerline
76,40 [3.01]

Figure 5. E7 Series, coil wobble, diagonal mount with boot
seal

151,13
[5.95]
(2)@5,16
13,97 ! [©0.203]
[0.55] K mounting holes
=
o o0 %
(-0l R 14,73
L PN T [00.58)
b4 L
5,84 [0.23]—1 —| [<4.06[0.16] g2 08 [2.69] L12,7 [0.50]
] ' conduit
76,40 [3.01] centerline
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Figure 2. E7 Series, inline roller plunger, diagonal mount,
sealed

rS,B [0.15] pretravel
q-

~

7N\ 16,66 x 4,95 wide roller
/_[G 0.656 x 0.195]
<— Internal plunger seal
59,56 op -—© 16,0 [@ 0.63]
[2.345]
| 225,16
13,97 : [@ 0.2083]
[0.55] X mounting holes
\ %
d o %
[1.00] oy 214,73
i 1 PN R @ 0.58]
A\ l —t
5,84 [0.23]—T —| |«—4,06[0.16] _1_—12,7 [0.50]
62,28 [2.69] conduit
centerline
76,40 [3.01]

Figure 4. E7 Series, one-way roller lever, diagonal mount with
boot seal

@ 19,0 [0.75] x

7,9[0.31]W
roller
180° 32,26
[1.27]
48,11
[1.894]
2 25,16
18,97 [@ 0.2083]
[0.55] "5 mounting holes
-
254 O‘ O e
[1.00] | oy 214,73
l ; PNy | T [@0.58]
A\ l | p— -
g ' t
5,84 [0.23] —| [+4.0600.16] g5 05 10 0] 12,7 [0.50]
* conduit
centerline
76,40 [3.01]




MICRO SWITCH™ Medium-Duty Limit Switches

Table 6. Order Guide ¢ E7 Series Switches, Diagonal Mount without Boot Sealed Actuator
For catalog listings not shown, please contact your Honeywell distributor or representative.

Switch type,
Circuitry
Electrical
Rating [page 5]
Operate Force
Operate Point
Pretravel max
Over Travel min.
Differential Travel
max. mm [in]
Conduit Thread
Comments

Catalog Listing

BZ, |A300, 255t0369 @ 2870x0,76 038 @ 556 @ 0,05
BZET-2RQ-C  onr @300 [9to13] | [1.30£0030]  [0.015] [0.219] [0.002] 0™

BZE7-2RQ-PG Bz, ' A300, 255 to 369 28,70 0,76 0,38 5,56 0,05 PG

Pin Plunger SPDT = Q300 [9to 13] [1.30 £0.030] @ [0.015] [0.219] [0.002] 13,5
(see Figure 6)

Bz, | A300, 255 to 369 44,63 +1,19 0,38 3,56 0,05
BZE7-2RQ8- 2
Qs-C SPDT ' Q300 [9to13] [1.763 £0.047] | [0.015] @ [0.140] ' [0.002] Omm

Bz, ' A300, 255 to 369 44,63 +1,19 0,38 3,56 0,05 PG

BZE7-2RQ8-PG SPDT | Q300 [9to013] [1.753 £0.047] [0.015] = [0.140] [0.002] 13,5

BZ, | A300, 25510369 @ 4453+1,19 038 356 = 0,05 Removable
BZE7-2RQ9-C ’ ’ : ’ ’ ’ ’ 20
: Q SPDT Q300 [9t013] | [1.753+0.047] [0.015] [0.140] [0.002] <™ roller
Inline Roller Plunger BZ, A300, 25510369 @ 4453+1,19 0,38 356 005 PG  Removable
(see Figure 7) BZE7-2RQ9-PG ' g ' A ' ’ ’
SPDT Q300 [9t013]  [1.753+0.047] [0.015] [0.140] [0.002] 13,5 roller

BZ, A300, 255t0369 @ 44,53+1,19 = 088 356 0,05
BZE7-2RQ81- ’ ‘ e ’ ; 2
O81-C 'spoT Q300 [9to13 | [1.758:0.047] [0.015] | [0.140] [0.002] 20 ™™

o
Cross Roller BZE7-2RQ81-PG Bz, | A300, 255 to 369 44,63 £1,19 0,38 3,56 0,05 PG

Plunger SPDT = Q300 [9to 13] [1.753 £0.047] [0.015] @ [0.140] [0.002] 13,5
(see Figure 8)
BZ, | A300, 284 to 510 56,03 [2.206] 4,78 5,56 0,15

BZE7-2RQ2-C (oot Q300 [1010 18] Ref. 0.188]  [0.219] [0.006 >MM

: Bz, < A300, 284to510 @ 56,03 [2.206] 4,78 5,56 0,15 PG
BZE7-2RQ2-P

Roller Lever S SPDT = Q300 [10to 18] Ref. [0.188] [0.219] [0.006] 13,5

(see Figure 9)

T With roller removed, plunger can be rotated 90° and roller re-assembled for a cross roller plunger.

sensing.honeywell.com ©



10

E7 and V7 Series

DIMENSIONS

Figure 6. E7 Series, top pin plunger, diagonal mount

0,38 [0.015] pretravel
[ <0 8,38 [0 0.33]
|
[0’19?'305 oP 295,16
13,97 i [@ 0.203]
1 [0.55] : —y/  mounting holes
4 Y
25,4 O O L
(1.00] v totars
! LB P il [©0.58
A\ l g
5,84 [0-23]—1 = [=—4.0610.16] 55 55 0 6] T—12,7 [0.50]
- conduit
76,40 [3.01] centerline

Figure 8. E7 Series, cross roller plunger, diagonal mount

|
0,38 [0.015] pretravel ‘ ! ‘ [g 2)25;2 X gf;]
1_ | wide roller
44,53
[1.75) ©F
1 ©2) @ 5,16
13,97 : [@ 0.2083]
[0.55] % mounting holes
N\
g O _%
(1.00] iy (o473
¢ LB P2 i 2 0.58)
A\ l g gy
5,84 [0.23] —| +4,06[0.16] 62,28 [2.69] 1§,O7ng0£0]
76,40 [3.01] centerline
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Figure 7. E7 Series, inline roller plunger, diagonal mount

1—0,4 [0.015] pretravel

|
1 /—G 12,7 x 4,5 wide roller

[@0.50 x 0.18]
44,5
° OP
[1.75] 225,16
13,97 | [@ 0.2083]
[0.55] o mounting holes
H 3
g O %
[1.00] | oy 014,73
' ! N E [ 0.58]
\Jl 1
5,84 [0.23]—1 —| ~—4.06[0.16 _1__12,7 [0.50]
[0.16] 2,28 [2.69] P
76,40 [3.01] centerline
Figure 9. E7 Series, roller lever, diagonal mount
@19,0[0.75] x
7,9[0.3121 W
roller
23,1
[0.91]
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[1.49] () @5,16
[@0.203]
mounting holes
&
25,4 .y
(1.00] v To1ars
t } P E [0 0.58]
\Jl Py
5,84 [0,23]_1 —| [=—4,06[0.16] g 0g [2.69] 112,7 [0.50]
: * conduit
centerline

76,40 [3.01]



MICRO SWITCH™ Medium-Duty Limit Switches

Table 7. Order Guide ¢ E7S Series Switches, Side or Diagonal Mount with Sealed Actuator
For catalog listings not shown, please contact your Honeywell distributor or representative.

Conduit Thread

Switch type,
Circuitry
Electrical
Rating [page 5]
Operate Force
Operate Point
Pretravel max
Over Travel min.
Differential Travel
max. mm [in]
Comments

Catalog Listing
BZ, | A300, 255to 680 43,66 +0,89 1,98 5,56 0,05 | 0.5-14
SPDT | Q300 [9 1o 24] [1.719 £0.0385] | [0.078] @ [0.219] ' [0.002] | NPSM
BZ, A300, 255 to680 43,66 +0,89 1,98 5,56 0,05
BZE7S-2RN-C SPDT ' Q300 [9to 24] [1.719 £0.085] = [0.078] @ [0.219] [0.002] 20 mm
BZ, | A300, 255 to 680 43,66 +0,89 1,98 5,56 0,05 PG

SPDT | Q300 [9 to 24] [1.719 £0.035] | [0.078] @ [0.219] | [0.002] 13,5

BZE7S-2RN

BZE7S-2RN-PG

Pin Plunger DT, B300, 454101389 46,02+127 318 3,18 1,78
i DTE7S-2RN- ’ ‘ eEh ’ ' ' 2

(see Figure 10) e C  DPDT R300 [161049] | [1.812+0.050] [0.125] [0.125] [0.070] 0™
Roller
BZ, A300, 3628[128] @ 64,64+1,32 381 318 0,05 lunger

BZE7S-2RQNS-C 20mm | PUng

SPDT Q300 max. [2.545 +0.052] | [0.150] = [0.125] ' [0.002] assembly
can be
positioned

DT, B300, 3628 [128] 64,39 +1,32 4,06 3,18 1,65

DTE7S-2RQN8-C 20 mm at 90°

Inline Roller Plunger DPDT R300 max. [2.535 +0.052] [0.160] @ [0.125]  [0.065] ,
(see Figure 11) increments
) BzE7S.oRNs.c | B AJ00, 28410567 71,42 476 | 58 | 015
S C SPDT Q300 [10to20] | [2.812]Ref.  [0.188] [0.219 [0.006 °MT
: BZ, A300, 28410567 71,42 476 556 015 PG
: BZE7S-2RN2-PG onr Q300 [10t020]  [2812]Ref.  [0.188] [0.219] [0.006] 135
"
DT, B300, 1134 [40] 69,44 676 556 419
Roller Lever DTE7S-2RN2- 2
(see Figure 12) S C DPOT R3O0 max [2.7341Ref. | [0.266] [0.219] [0.165] 20"
3
BZ, A300, 22710567 504 556 015
BZE7S-2RN28- ’ ‘ - ; ; 19 |,
-- S 8C SeDT Q300 [81020] 0234] [0219 [0.006 2>MM

One-Way Roller
Lever

(see Figure 13)

sensing.honeywell.com 11



E7 and V7 Series

DIMENSIONS

Figure 10. E7S Series, top pin plunger, side mount with boot
seal

1,93 [0.076] pretravel !
[ . ‘«@ 8,38 [0 0.33]

38,58
11,519 P
(2) @ 5,16
13,97 ! [0 0.203]
[0.55] : = mounting holes
} P
254 Y \Y T
[1.00] 254 iy toars
A [1.00] i [©0.58]
U l —
5,84 [0.23]—1 —| [+<4,06[0.16] 62,28 [2.60] L1gy7 g)io]
condui
76,40 [3.01] centerline

Figure 12. E7S Series, roller lever, side mount with boot seal

@ 19,05 x 7,92 wide roller
[@0.75 x0.312]

24,38
225° [0.91]

I
|
48,11 = ! .
. ' : 05,16
2 = 5,
o I | [@ 0.203]
10591 i & mounting holes
\J
25,4 L
[1.00] 254 Ly 01473
— 1.00
} A\ [1.00] | @058
N —
5,84 [0-23]—T —| [«4,06[0.16] 62,28 [2.69] 1_12’7 [0.50]
conduit
76,40 [3.01] centerline
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Figure 11. E7S Series, inline roller plunger, side mount, sealed

r 3,8 [0.15] pretravel
]-

\ _—0 16,66 x 4,95 wide roller
“ 120656 x 0.195]

7

Internal plunger seal
-0 16,0 (2 0.63]

59,56 op |
[2.345] I
| (2) 5,16
13,97 : [@ 0.203]
[0.55] i K mounting holes
=
25,4 69 -
[1.00] 25,4 oy 214,73
R [1.00] ' E [@ 0.58]
U l g oy
5,84 [0.23]—T —| [+=—4,06[0.16] 62,28 [2.69] L12,7 [0.50]
* conduit
centerline

76,40 [3.01]

Figure 13. E7S Series, one-way roller lever, side mount with
boot seal

@ 19,0 [0.75] x

79[0.31]W
roller
180° 7 32,26
[1.27]
48,11
[1.894]
f (2) @ 5,16
E 03'5957] ' [@ 0.203]
: mounting holes
al o

25,4 ! GS

e 254 R 014,73
* P | [1.00] T [@0.58]
hd| i
T
5,84 [0.23]_f | I« 4106016 528 2560 _1:12,7 0501
conduit
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MICRO SWITCH™ Medium-Duty Limit Switches

Table 8. Order Guide ¢ E7S Series Switches, Side or Diagonal Mount without Boot Sealed Actuator
For catalog listings not shown, please contact your Honeywell distributor or representative.

Differential Travel
max. mm [in]

—
(Te)
(]
(=]
(]
o
—
(=2}
=
=
]
o

Switch type,
Circuitry
Operate Force
Operate Point
Pretravel max
Over Travel min.
Conduit Thread
Comments

]
=
b
=
o
o
i

Catalog Listing

BZ, A300, 25510369 @ 3811089 038 556 0,05
BZE7S-2RQ- 0
S-2RA-C onr Q300 [9to 13] (150035  [0015 [0219 [0.002 20MM

BZE7S-2RQ-PG BZ, A300, 255to 369 38,1 +0,89 0,38 5,56 0,05 PG

Pin Plunger SPDT Q300 [9to 13] [1.5+£0.0385] @ [0.015] [0.219] [0.002] 13,5
(see Figure 14)

BZ, A300, 25510369 @ 49.61+1,32 038 356 005
BZE7S-2RQ8- 2
S-2RA8-C o1 Q300 [@to13] | [1.953+0.052] [0.015 [0.14] [0.002] 0™

Bz, A300, 255 to 369 49,61 £1,32 0,38 3,56 0,05 PG

BZE7S-2RQ8-PG  oonr 300 (91013  [1.953£0.052] [0.015] [0.14] [0.002] 135

BZ, A300, 255t0369 @ 49,61+1,32 038 3,56 | 0,05 Removable
BZE7S-2RQ9-C' ’ ’ : ’ ’ ’ ‘ 2
S-2RQ9-C" oot Q300 [Oto13]  [1.9530.052] [0.015] [0.14] [0.002] 0 mm roller
DT, B300, 680to1361 4961119 356 3,18 1,65 Roller
DTE7S-2RA9-C nopr R0 [patods]  [1.953:0047] [0.14]  [0.125] [0.085] 20™™  plunger may

Inline Roller Plunger
(see Figure 15)

&

be rotated to

any position
DT, | B300, 680to 1361 49,61 £1,19 3,56 3,18 1,65 PG around G/L

DTE7S-2RA9-PG  onr Rao0  [24t048)  [19530.047] [0.14]  [0.125] [0.066] 13,5 o lmaer

H’E"‘E" BZ, A300, 25510369  49,61+1,32 038 356 005

— BZE7S-2RQ81- 2
s i rll S-2RAB1-C ohr 300 (91013  [1.95340.052] [0.015] [0.14] [0.002 2°0MM
Cross Roller

Plunger

(see Figure 16)

BZ, | A300, 284to510 @ 61,11[2.406] 4,78 5,56 0,15

BZE7S-2RQ2-
S-2RQ2-C SPDT = Q300 [10to 18] Ref [0.188] @ [0.219]  [0.006]

20 mm

Roller Lever
(see Figure 17)

T With roller removed, plunger can be rotated 90° and roller re-assembled for a cross roller plunger.

sensing.honeywell.com 13



E7 and V7 Series

DIMENSIONS

Figure 14. E7S Series, top pin plunger, side mount

1—0,38 [0.015] pretravel

|<—® 8,38 [@ 0.33]
|

ﬁséooz]op (2) 05,16
' 13,97 i [@0.203]
l [0.55] - I —y  mounting holes
! ®

25,4 ol

[1.00] 254 oy 014,73
{ } E\l [1.00] T 0 0.58]
5,84 [0.23]_T —| 1+—4,06[0.16] 62,08 [2.69] _1__1 ic;g)?o]

ul
76,40 [3.01] centerline

Figure 16. E7S Series, cross roller lever, side mount

|
1— 0,38 [0.015] pretravel ‘ i «[g 2)253 i é?;]
Wide roller
44,53
[1.75/ 9P
A—t1 (2) @ 5,16
13,97 | [©0.203]
[0.55] 7 mounting holes
&
25,4 .
[1.00] 25,4 R 214,73
' [ N [1.00] e [0 0.58]
Ay l et
seapzo] <~—406[016] o) 5015 6g _fm [0.50]
. - conduit
76,40 [3.01] centerline

14
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Figure 15. E7S Series, inline roller plunger, side mount
0,4 [0.015] pretravel
r

! @ 12,7 x 4,5 wide roller

N [@ 0.50 x 0.18]
44,5
(1.75°F
2 25,16
13,97 | (@ 0.203)]
[0.55] = mounting holes
®
25,4 -l
[1.00] 25,4 oy 214,73
! I >\ [1.00] E [0 0.58]
Ay l — _'
4[0.2 A o e
5840029 4.06[0-16] g5 5g 5 9] 12,7 [0.50]
conduit
76,40 [3.01] centerline

Figure 17. E7S Series, roller lever, side mount
@ 19,0 [0.75] x

7,9[0.3121 W
roller
225 23,1
[0.91]
' i
?742 \ 2 25,16
[1.49] 13,97 [ 0.203]
[0.55] - - 3 mounting holes
N\
25,4 i
(1.00] 254 Ty totars
} [\ [1.00] K [@0.58]
N4 -
5,84 [0-23]—T —| [+=——4,06[0.16] g2 08 [2.69] 112,7 [0.50]
* conduit
76,40 [3.01] centerline




MICRO SWITCH™ Medium-Duty Limit Switches

Table 9. Order Guide ¢ E9 Series Switches, Side Mount with Sealed Actuator and Two Conduits
For catalog listings not shown, please contact your Honeywell distributor or representative.

Switch type,
Circuitry
Electrical
Rating [page 5]
Operate Force
Operate Point
Pretravel max
Over Travel min.
Differential Travel
max. mm [in]
Conduit Thread
Comments

Catalog Listing

BZ, | A300 255 10 680 38,58 +0,76 1,98 5,56 0,05

BZE9-2RN- g ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ 2

9 c SPDT | Q300 [9 to 24] [1.519 +£0.030] | [0.078] | [0.219] @ [0.002] 0 mm
Bz, A300, 255 to 680 38,58 +0,76 1,98 5,56 0,05 PG

SPDT = Q300 [9 to 24] [1.519 £0.030] [0.078] @ [0.219] [0.002] 13,5

BZE9-2RN-PG

= BZ, | A300, 255t0680 @ 38,58+0,76 & 1,98 556 | 0,05

; BZE9-2RN-PG11 ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ‘ ‘ PG 11
( Plnlflungirs) G SPDT | Q300 [9 to 24] [1.519 £0.030] | [0.078] | [0.219] | [0.002]
see rigure

Roller
plunger

|
BZ, A300, 3628[128] 5956119 381 318 005 PG | 2Ssemoy

BZE9-2RQNS-P
9-2RAN8-PG o1 300 max. [2.345 £0.047] [0.150] [0.125] [0.002] 13,5 can be
positioned

Inline Roller Plunger . at 90°
(see Figure 19) increments

BZ, | A300, 284to567 @ 66,34[2.612] @ 4,78 5,56 0,20

BZE9-2RN2-
9 c SPDT = Q300 [10to 20] Ref [0.188] @ [0.219] [0.008]

20 mm

BZE9-2RN2-PG Bz, < A300, 284 to 567 66,34 [2.612] 4,78 5,56 0,20 PG

Roller Lever SPDT Q300 [10 to 20] Ref [0.188] [0.219] [0.008] 13,5
(see Figure 20)

=

=

BZ, A300, 227 to 256 594 556 015 PG
BZE9-2RN28-PG | (o1 a300 8 to 20] ) [0.234] [0.219] [0.008] 13,5

One-Way Roller
Lever
(see Figure 21)

sensing.honeywel.com 15



E7 and V7 Series

2 ©5,16

[@ 0.203]

mounting holes

14,73 (2)
(@ 0.58]

_f12,7 [0.50] (2)

conduit

DIMENSIONS
Figure 18. E9 Series, top pin plunger, side mount with boot
seal
1—1,98 [0.078] pretravel __, ! ‘4_6 8,38 [0 0.33]
38,58 op |
[1.519]
14 (e SREEEEE %2
055y 8 N Pa{
Nz Ol O \d
31,2 oo '
[1.23] o ] Y
—| [+4,3[0.17]
76,0 [2.99]
84,6 [3.33]

centerline

Figure 20. E9 Series, roller lever, side mount with boot seal

@ 19,05 x 7,11 wide roller
[@0.75 x0.312]

23
oo [0.906]
[
I
|
48,11 —
[1.894] ——
14 (T | )
[0.55] — .
7?0 0 3%
31,2 o T
e ik VY Te1a73@
: :1 T [ 0.58]
= w4807 76.0 [2.99] T—12,7 [0.50] (2)
conduit
centerline

16

84,6 [3.33]

sensing.honeywell.com

Figure 19. E9 Series, inline roller plunger, side mount with

seal

r 3,8 [0.15] pretravel

A
i

7N\, —0 16,66 x 4,95 wide roller
[ 0.656 x 0.195]
<— Internal plunger seal
-—J16,0 [0 0.63]
59,56 oP
[2.345]
| 2 @5,16
14 (e L ) [@0.203]
[0.55] ES y: mounting holes
[~ O X
31,2 o g
(1.23] o v (o1473
oo ] Nk [@ 0.58]
—| [+=4,3[0.17
(017 76,0 [2.99] 12,7 [0.50] (2)
conduit
84,6 [3.33] centerline

Figure 21. E9 Series, one-way roller lever, side mount with

boot seal
19,05 [0.75] x
7,92 [0.31]W
roller
180° 32,26
[1.27]
48,11
[1.894]
(2)@5,16
14 [@ 0.203]
[0.551] E) (3 mounting holes
70 O _%
38 H | Ly le1arse
oo ] | K [@0.58]
L i e
|
conduit
846 [3.33] centerline




MICRO SWITCH™ Medium-Duty Limit Switches

Table 10. Order Guide ¢ E9 Series Switches, Side Mount without Boot Sealed Actuator and Two Conduits
For catalog listings not shown, please contact your Honeywell distributor or representative.

Switch type,
Circuitry
Electrical
Rating [page 5]
Operate Force
Operate Point
Pretravel max
Over Travel min.
Differential Travel
max. mm [in]
Conduit Thread
Comments

Catalog Listing

BZ, | A300, 255t0369 @ 28,70:0,76 038 = 556 @ 005 PG
ﬁ BZES-2RQ-PG  onr Q300 (91013 | [1.80+0.030] [0.015] [0.219] [0.002] 13,5

Pin Plunger
(see Figure 22)

BZ, = A300 255 to 369 44,53 £1,19 0,38 3,56 0,05
BZE9-2RQS- ) ) ) ) ) ) ) 5
9-2RQ8-C SPDT = Q300 [9to13] [1.763 £0.047] [0.015] @ [0.140] [0.002] 0 mm

= BZ, A300, 25510369 @ 44,531,119 038 356 005 PG
Inline Roller Plunger DZE02RA8-PG (0 0300 to13]  [1.75340.047] [0.015] [0.140] [0.002] 13,5

(see Figure 23)

| =, .. —

BZ, = A300, 255 to 369 44,63 +1,19 0,38 3,56 0,05 PG

BZE9-2RQ81-PG SPDT = Q300 [9to 13] [1.768 £0.047] [0.015]  [0.140] [0.002] 13,5

Cross Roller
Plunger
(see Figure 24)

9

BZ, | A300, 284to510 | 56,03[2.206] 4,78 5,56 0,15 PG

BZE9-2RQ2-P
9-2RQ2-PG SPDT | Q300 [10to 18] Ref. [0.188] @ [0.219] | [0.006] 13,5

Roller Lever
(see Figure 25)

sensing.honeywel.com 17



E7 and V7 Series

DIMENSIONS

Figure 22. E9 Series, top pin plunger, side mount

[0,38 [0.015] pretravel
—_—

<—(0 8,38 [0 0.33]

ﬁ?éooz]op _ | . (2) 05,16
13,97 Py HENRCTTTTTE A [0 0.203]
[055]y [ ] —/  mounting holes
[N O O Sd
[?,12'?,] o Ly To1a7s
B ] T [©0.58]

—| [«43[0.17]

76,0[2.99]

84,6 [3.33]

L12,7 [0.50] (2)
conduit
centerline

Figure 24. E9 Series, cross roller lever, side mount

[ @12,7 x 4,57
1—0,4 [0.015] pretravel _»‘ < 0.50x018]
wide roller
44,53
(1.75°F
(2) 05,16
14 (o | TEEEEEEA) [@ 0.203]
[0.55] — mounting holes
') I %
31,2 I Hl
' o ]y 214,73 2)
" '123] ik ] B ©0.58
| s 76,0 [2.99] 1—127 [0.50] 2)
conduit
84,6 [3.33] centerline
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Figure 23. E9 Series, inline roller plunger, side mount

r0,4 [0.015] pretravel | )
! /—Q 12,7 x 4,5 wide roller

[@0.50 x 0.18]

(2 ©5,16
14 (o |ttt “ / [@0.208]
[0.55] E/ (? mounting holes
31,2 o T
. : Y (914732
n '123] [ [@ 0.58]

‘...-
-
]

|

T12,7 [0.50] (2)

—| [+4,300.17]

76,0 [2.99]
conduit
84,6 [3.33] centerline
Figure 25. E9 Series, roller lever, side mount
@ 19,0 [0.75] x
7,9[0.3121W
roller
225 23,1
[0.91]
[?7481 (225,16
' 14 (o eeeee- ) [@ 0.203]
[0.55] P 5 mounting holes
0o o ¢
312 i
[1.23] I oy 14,73 (2)
: :] ik [00.58]

_1:12,7 [0.50] (2)
conduit
centerline

—| [+4,3[0.17
0171 76,0 [2.99]

84,6 [3.33]



MICRO SWITCH™ Medium-Duty Limit Switches

Table 11. Order Guide ¢ V7 Series Switches, Flange Mount with Boot Sealed Actuator
For catalog listings not shown, please contact your Honeywell distributor or representative.

Switch type,
Circuitry
Electrical
Rating [page 5]
Operate Force
Operate Point
Pretravel max.
Over Travel min
Differential Travel
max. mm [in]
Conduit Thread
Comments

Catalog Listing

BZ, A300, 255t0680 @ 69.85+1,57 198 556 @ 005
BZV7-2RN- 2
C SPDT Q300 [Pto24 | [275:0062] [0078] [0.219 [0.002 °MM

Bz, A300, 255to680 69,85 +1,57 1,98 5,56 0,05 PG

BZV7-2RN-P! g ' ' ' ’ ; ’
Pin Plunger G SPDT Q300 [9to 24] [2.75 +0.062] @ [0.078] [0.219] [0.002] 13,5
(see Figure 26)

Bz, | A300, 284to 567 97,59 [3.842] 4,78 5,56 0,20

BZVI-2RN2-C  sopr Qa0 [101t0 20] Ref. [0.188]  [0.219] [0.008]

20 mm

BZV7-2RN2-PG BZ, A300, 284tob67 @ 97,59 [3.842] 4,78 5,56 0,20 PG

Roller Lever SPDT Q300 [10 to 20] Ref. [0.188] [0.219] [0.008] 13,5
(see Figure 27)

DIMENSIONS

Figure 26. V7 Series, top pin plunger, flange mount with boot Figure 27.V7 Series, roller lever, flange mount with booth seal
seal

@ 19,05 x 7,92 wide roller
[@0.75 x 0.312]

{1 93 [0.076] pretravel | | ‘ 0638 0033

24,38
! 225° [0.91]
[
! 1
69,85 OP I A
2.75
(2.75] 45,21 O. O ]
[1.78] | == 48,11
_ hosol IR 14,73 [1.894]
042 T [©0.58] e |
J_ 11— = 13,97 i
318— | 84.01[1.34 “f127[0.50 [0.55] , —
[0.125] conduit centerline | O o
\ —(2) @ 5,16 [0 0.203
base 76,4 [3.01] ( )mounﬁné ) 0209 254 584 s e
[1.00] [0.23] 042 by 214,73
PN = 0058
1Y l | S I — i
_t —T 12,7 [0.50]
T 818, | |«4.06[0.16] T—Conduit centerline
[0.128] 34,01]1.34]
base * — @0 5,15 [@ 0.203]
76,40 [3,01] mounting holes
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E7 and V7 Series

Table 12. Order Guide ¢ V7 Series Switches, Flange Mount without Boot Sealed Actuator
For catalog listings not shown, please contact your Honeywell distributor or representative.

Catalog Listing

Switch type,
Circuitry

Rating [page 5]

Electrical

Pretravel max.

Over Travel min.

Differential Travel
max. mm [in]

Conduit Thread
Comments

BZ, | A300, 255 to 369 63,5 +1,19 0,38 5,56 0,05 PG
BZV7-2RQ-P
Q-PG SPDT | Q300 [9to 13] [2.50 £0.047] | [0.015] @ [0.219] [0.002] | 13,5
Pin Plunger
(see Figure 28)
BZ, A300, 255 to 369 75,01 £1,52 0,38 3,56 0,05
P 0O SDPT Q300 [9to 13] [2.953 +0.060] [0.015] @ [0.140] @ [0.002] 20 mm
BZ, | A300, 255 to 369 75,01 £1,52 0,38 3,56 0,05 PG
. BZV7-2RQ8-P
Inline Roller Plunger Q8-PG SDPT | Q300 [9to 13] [2.953 £0.060]  [0.015] | [0.140] [0.002] 13,5
(see Figure 29)
BZ, A300, 255 to 369 75,01 £1,52 0,38 3,56 0,05
ra (B R SPDT Q300 [9to 13] [2.953 +0.060] [0.015] @ [0.140] [0.002] 20 mm
o BZ, | A300, 255 to 369 75,01 +1,52 0,38 3,56 0,05 PG
Cross Roller BZV7-2RQ81-P ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ' ’
Plunger Qs1-PG SPDT | Q300 [9to 13] [2.953 +0.060] | [0.015] @ [0.140] [0.002] | 13,5
(see Figure 30)
BZ, A300, 284to510 @ 87,27 [3.436] 4,78 5,56 0,15
BZV7-2RQ2- 2
92C oppr Q300 (1010 18] Re. 0188 0219 [0.008 °MM
BZ, | A300, 284to510 87,27 [3.436) 4,78 5,56 0,15 PG
Roller Lever BZV7-2RQ2-PG SPDT | Q300 [10to 18] Ref. [0.188] | [0.219] | [0.006] 13,5
(see Figure 31)

20
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MICRO SWITCH™ Medium-Duty Limit Switches

DIMENSIONS

Figure 28.V7 Series, top pin plunger, flange mount

«—08,38 (0 0.33]
|

1—0,38 [0.015] pretravel —»|

33,02
11.30°F ;
13,97 |
[0.55] . —
¥ &
254 584 q O
10,59 : :
[1.00] [0.23] 5 0 L ; 014,73
PAY Vo [@ 0.58]
Y] ———T1T1— ---
! 31184» o010 ;gr{db?fc?a]nterline
[OQ:SEQ  — — (225,16 [ 0.203]

76,40 [3,01] mounting holes

Figure 30.V7 Series, cross roller plunger, flange mount

|
l— 0,38 [0.015] pretravel —>‘ I ‘<— @12,7 x 4,57

[@0.50 x 0.18]
wide roller
44,53
(1.75/ 9P
13,97 |
[0.55] —
¥ 4
254 5, q 10,59 O ==
[1.00] [0.23] —>|[0.42] [*— oy @14,73
} P T [ 0.58]
R l ——— —
318 _t12,7 [0.50]
[0 1é5] - :3‘8? 20'31 46] conduit centerline
.base D ——— — (2)@5,16 [© 0.203]

76,40 [3,01] mounting holes

Figure 29. V7 Series, inline roller plunger, flange mount

r0,4 [0.015] pretravel

|
1 /—G 12,7 x 4,5 wide roller

[©0.50x0.18]
445 op
[1.75]
13,97 |
[0.55] ! —
) | O
254 584 Qwﬁg .
(1.00] [0.23] —l 121 f«— il v fotars
: _O\l P [©0.58]
— [ T T 1 el
—F 12,7[0.50]
f[o ?;;J e 2446?61 [(3)'41 6l Loonduit centerline
base ~ons — (2)©5,16 [0 0.203]

76,40 [3,01] mounting holes

Figure 31.V7 Series, roller lever, flange mount
@19,0[0.75] x

7,9[0.312] W
roller
2259 23,1
[0.91]
37,8
[1.49]
13,97
1 [0.55] —
} N
25,4 5, 10,59 O T
(1001 0.23] >l oz [« il fotars
. IR o [ 0.58]
+ Y l | I N I i
T 4t —L 12,7 [0.50]
o ?2158] —| [<—4,06[0.16] conduit centerline
: 34,01[1.34] -
base (2) @ 5,16 [@ 0.203]

76,40 [3,01] mounting holes
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E7 and V7 Series

This Honeywell datasheet supports the following MICRO SWITCH™ E7/V7 Series Limit Switch Listings

BZE7-2RN2-PG
BZE7-2RN-PG
BZE7-2RQ8-PG
BZE7-2RQ81C
BZE7-2RN18-PG
BZE7-2RQN8-C
BZE7-2RQ-PG
BZE7S-2RN-PG
BZE9-2RQ-PG
BZE7-2RN18-C
BZE7-2RN18-CN14
BZE7-2RN2-6NC
BZE7-2RN28-C
BZE7-2RN28-PG
BZE7-2RN2-C
BZE7-2RN2-CN6
BZE72RNC
BZE7-2RN-C
BZE7-2RN-CN5
BZE7-2RN-D
BZE72RNPG

292  sensing.honeywel.com

BZE7-2RQ2-C
BZE72RQ2PG
BZE7-2RQ2-PG
BZE7-2RQ81-C
BZE7-2RQ81-PG
BZE7-2RQ8-C
BZE7-2RQ9-C
BZE7-2RQ9-PG
BZE7-2RQ-C
BZE72RQN8C
BZE7-2RQN8-PG
BZE7S-2RN
BZE7S-2RN28-C
BZE7S-2RN2-C
BZE7S-2RN2-PG
BZE7S-2RN-C
BZE7S-2RQ2-C
BZE7S-2RQ81-C
BZE7S-2RQ8-C
BZE7S-2RQ8-PG
BZE7S-2RQ9-C

BZE7S-2RQ-C
BZE7S-2RQN8-C
BZE7S-2RQ-PG
BZE9-2RN28-PG
BZE9-2RN2-C
BZE9-2RN2-PG
BZE9-2RN-C
BZE9-2RN-PG
BZE9-2RN-PG11
BZE9-2RQ2-PG
BZE9-2RQ81-PG
BZE9-2RQ8-C
BZE9-2RQ8-PG
BZE9-2RQN8-PG
BZV7-2RN2-C
BZV7-2RN2-PG
BZV7-2RN-C
BZV7-2RN-PG
BZV7-2RQ2-C
BZV7-2RQ2-PG
BZv7-2RQ81-C

BZV7-2RQ81-PG
BZV7-2RQ8-C
BZV7-2RQ8-PG
BZV7-2RQ-PG
DTE7-2RN28-C
DTE7-2RN2-C
DTE72RN2PG
DTE7-2RN2-PG
DTE7-2RN-C
DTE72RNPG
DTE7-2RN-PG
DTE7-2RQN8-C
DTE7-2RQN8PC
DTE72RQN8PG
DTE7-2RQN8-PG
DTE7S-2RN2-C
DTE7S-2RN-C
DTE7S-2RQ9-C
DTE7S-2RQ9-PG
DTE7S-2RQN8-C



MICRO SWITCH™ Medium-Duty Limit Switches

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WARNlNG

The following associated literature is available on the Honeywell web PERSONAL INJURY
site at sensing.honeywell.com:

e Product installation instructions DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency stop

devices or in any other application where failure of the

* Product range guide product could result in personal injury.
* Product nomenclature tree Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
e Product application-specific information death or serious injury.

— Limit and enclosed switch reference standards

AWARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION

e The information presented in this product sheet is for
reference only. Do not use this document as a product
installation guide.

e  Complete installation, operation, and maintenance
information is provided in the instructions supplied with
each product.

Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
death or serious injury.

WARRANTY/REMEDY

Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free of
defective materials and faulty workmanship. Honeywell’s standard
product warranty applies unless agreed to otherwise by Honeywell
in writing; please refer to your order acknowledgement or consult
your local sales office for specific warranty details. If warranted
goods are returned to Honeywell during the period of coverage,
Honeywell will repair or replace, at its option, without charge those
items it finds defective. The foregoing is buyer’s sole remedy
and is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied,
including those of merchantability and fitness for a particu-
lar purpose. In no event shall Honeywell be liable for conse-
quential, special, or indirect damages.

While we provide application assistance personally, through our
literature and the Honeywell website, it is up to the customer to
determine the suitability of the product in the application.

Specifications may change without notice. The information we

supply is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this printing.
However, we assume no responsibility for its use.
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Find out more

Honeywell serves its customers
through a worldwide network

of sales offices, representatives
and distributors. For application
assistance, current specifications,
pricing or name of the nearest
Authorized Distributor, contact
your local sales office.

To learn more about Honeywell’'s
sensing and control products,
call +1-815-235-6847 or
1-800-537-6945,

visit sensing.honeywell.com,
or e-mail inquiries to
info.sc@honeywell.com

Sensing and Control
Honeywell

1985 Douglas Drive North
Golden Valley, MN 55422
honeywell.com

002393-1-EN I1L50 GLO
March 2015
Copyright © 2015 Honeywell International Inc. All rights reserved.

Honeywell



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

Honeywell:

BZE7-2RN18-PG BZE7-2RN2-PG BZE7-2RN-PG BZE7-2RQ8-PG BZE7-2RQN8-C BZE7-2RQ-PG BZE7-2RN2-C
BZE7-2RN-C BZE7-2RQ8-C BZE7S-2RQ2-C BZE7S-2RN-C BZE7S-2RN-PG BZE7-2RQ9-PG BZE7-2RQ2-C
BZE7-2RN28-PG BZE7-2RQ9-C BZE7-2RN234-C BZE7-2RQN8-PG BZE7-2RN28-C BZE7-2RN34-C BZET7-
2RQ81-C BZE7-2RQ81-PG BZE7-2RN18-CN14 BZE7-2RQ2-PG BZE9-2RN-PG BZV7-2RN-C BZE9-2RQN8-PG
BZV7-2RN2-PG BZE7S-2RQ8-PG BZE9-2RN28-PG BZV7-2RQ8-PG BZE7S-2RQ9-C BZE9-2RQ81-PG BZV7-
2RQ-PG BZV7-2RQ81-C BZE7S-2RN28-C BZE9-2RQ8-PG BZV7-2RQ-C BZE9-2RN2-C BZV7-2RQ2-C BZV7-
2RQ2-PG BZE7S-2RQN8-C BZE7S-2RN2-C BZE7S-2RQ8-C BZV7-2RN2-C BZE7S-2RQ81-C BZE7S-2RQ-PG
BZE7S-2RQ-C BZE7S-2RN BZE7S-2RN2-PG BZV7-2RN-PG BZV7-2RQ8-C BZV7-2RQ81-PG BZE9-2RN-C
BZE9-2RN2-PG BZE9-2RQ8-C BZE9-2RQ2-PG BZE9-2RQ-PG



http://www.mouser.com/honeywell-sensing
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http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=BZV7-2RQ-C
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